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 1-John Hager b. 15 Apr 1837, Örsjö Väderqvarnen, Örsjö Parish, Malmöhus County, Skåne Province, Sweden, d. 27 Nov 1891,
Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

 + Christina Maria "Marie" Höglander b. 30 Mar 1836, Släthult, Fliseryd Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, m. 24
Dec 1865, Klara Parish, Stockholm, Sweden, d. 6 Dec 1908, Atlanta, Fulton County, Georgia

. . 2-Annie Mae Hager b. 8 Apr 1866, Klara Parish, Stockholm, Sweden, d. 7 Jul 1960, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . + Henry Lee Jordan b. 17 Aug 1856, Columbia, Tennessee, m. 23 Dec 1883, Decatur, Morgan County, Alabama, d. 7 Jun 1931,
Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . 2-Karl Adolf Fritiof Hagerlöf b. 13 Nov 1867, Robertsfors Bruk, Robertsfors Parish, Västerbotten County & Province, Sweden, d.
26 Jul 1868, Robertsfors Bruk, Robertsfors Parish, Västerbotten County & Province, Sweden

. . 2-Charles Jacob Hager b. 3 May 1869, Robertsfors Parish, Västerbotten County & Province, Sweden, d. 12 Apr 1936, Flat Creek,
Walker County, Alabama

. . + Lillian Milner b. 26 Feb 1878, Georgiana, Butler County, Alabama, m. 6 Dec 1896, Woodlawn, Jefferson County, Alabama, d.
29 Jan 1900, Belle Ellen mines, Bibb County, Alabama

. . . . . 3-Carl Hager b. 18 Jul 1897, d. 20 Jun 1899, (Oak Hill Cemetery, Birmingham, Alabama)

. . . . . 3-infant Hager b. 26 Jan 1900, d. 26 Jan 1900, (Oak Hill Cemetery, Birmingham, Alabama)

. . + Maggie Herbert b. 2 Oct 1884, Bridgeport, Belmont County, Ohio, m. 19 Nov 1902, Belle Ellen mines, Bibb County, Alabama,
d. 16 Sep 1967, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . 3-John William Hager b. 6 Dec 1904, Corona, Walker County, Alabama, d. 27 Aug 1991, Birmingham, Jefferson County,
Alabama

. . . . . + Emily Lucretia Owen b. 20 Oct 1906, Russellville, Franklin County, Alabama, m. 17 Jun 1932, Flat Creek, Walker County,
Alabama, d. 29 Nov 1986, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . 4-John William "Jack" Hager Jr. b. 2 Aug 1933, Alabama, d. 16 May 1966, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . 3-Henry Jordan Hager b. 28 Oct 1906, Burnwell Mine, between Flat Creek & Dora, Walker County, Alabama, d. 4 Nov 1985,
Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . + Catharine Elizabeth Phillips b. 18 Jan 1909, Alabama, m. 31 Jul 1931, Dora, Walker County, Alabama, d. 22 Dec 1999,
Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . 4-Jane Marie Hager b. 15 Jun 1933, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 29 Oct 2012, Atlanta, Fulton County,
Georgia

. . . . . . . . + Calvin Russell Reuther b. 16 Mar 1930, Bridgeport, Fairfield County, Connecticut, m. 7 Mar 1953, Dawson Memorial
Baptist Church, Homewood, Alabama, d. 14 Jan 2000, Huntsville, Madison County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Catherine Ann Reuther

. . . . . . . . . . . + Bryan Kent Kennedy

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Russell Evans Reuther

. . . . . . . . . . . + Jamie Lee McCutchen

. . . . . . . . . . . + Teresa Faye Watson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Russell Evans "Rusty" Reuther Jr

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . + Melanie Rene Graham

. . . . . . . . . . . + Linda Marlene Schwarzmeier

. . . . . . . . . . . + Jamie Lee McCutchen

. . . . . . . . 4-Sara Ferrell Hager

. . . . . . . . + Thomas Clark "Tom" Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Frances "Fran" Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . + Mark Douglas Zinder

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Andrew Phillips "Drew" Zinder

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Catherine Elizabeth "Katie" Zinder

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . + Jonathan Hoskins

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Hannah Michelle Zinder

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Elizabeth "Liz" Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . + Michael Stephen Penrod
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Sara Kathryn Penrod b. 8 Jun 1986, Columbia, Boone County, Missouri, d. 15 Dec 2014, Northampton, Hampshire
County, Massachusetts

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Susan Frances Penrod

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . + Dennis Wayne McMillian

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . + Jeffrey Martin Curvin

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Emily Elizabeth Penrod

. . . . . . . . . . . + David Charles McDonald Sr

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-John Clark Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . + Pamela Lynn Scott

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-boy Moxley b. 22 Jun 1991, Cincinnati, Ohio, d. 23 Jun 1991, Cincinnati, Ohio

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jacob C Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Alexandria Scott "Ali" Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Reagan Lily Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Sadie Claire Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-David Bishop Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . + Kelly Rae Hancock

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-James Richard Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Thomas David Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Philip Jordan Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Richard Phillips Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . + Cheryl Ann Bacak

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Stephen Phillips Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-John Benjamin Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kayla Marie Moxley

. . . . . . . . 4-Henry Jordan Hager Jr

. . . . . . . . + Sandra Louise Nelson

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Julie Lynn Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . + Chadwick Jon "Chad" Stogner

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jon Fielding Stogner

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Lillie Catharine Stogner

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-William Henry Stogner

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kimberly Leighann Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Beth Ann Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . + Patrick Edward Morgan

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Marcella Grace Morgan

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Catharine Louise "Lulu" Morgan

. . . . . . . . 4-Phillip Terry Hager

. . . . . . . . + Linda Elizabeth Bettison

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Carole Louise Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . + Rashid Aniff Ghoorahoo

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Faith Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . + Robert "Bobby" Leech

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Phillip Terry Leech

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Max Stuart Leech

. . . . . . . . . . . + Chad Dixon

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Heather Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . + William Cody Post
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-William Wyatt Post

. . . . . 3-Marie Herbert Hager b. 13 Oct 1908, Burnwell Mine, between Flat Creek & Dora, Walker County, Alabama, d. 31 Dec 2010,
Davenport, Polk County, Florida

. . . . . + John Emil Anderson b. 27 Jul 1886, Chicago, Cook County, Illinois, m. 22 Jan 1949, St. Petersburg, Pinellas County,
Florida, d. 24 Sep 1976, Sebring, Highlands County, Florida

. . . . . 3-George Stevenson Hager b. 9 Dec 1910, Woodlawn, Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 10 Oct 1989, Jasper, Walker County,
Alabama

. . . . . + Mary Kathrine "Kaki" Simmons b. 22 Jul 1919, Jasper, Walker County, Alabama, m. 6 Jun 1941, Jasper, Walker County,
Alabama, d. 17 Feb 1994, Alabama

. . . . . . . . 4-Margaret Giovannia Hager

. . . . . . . . + Michael Bruce Parsons b. 8 Mar 1943, m. 8 Aug 1970, Jasper, Walker County, Alabama, d. 7 May 2013, (Dogwood
Grove Baptist Church Cemetery, Jefferson County, Alabama)

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Louise Hager Parsons

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michael Stevenson Parsons

. . . . . . . . . . . + Emily Claire Richardson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Luke Stevenson Parsons

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jacob Maddox Parsons

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Andrew Mitchell Parsons

. . . . . . . . 4-Kathrine Idell "Dell" Hager b. 10 Dec 1944, Jasper, Walker County, Alabama, d. 31 Oct 2014, Birmingham, Jefferson
County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . + Joe Ballenger "Boogie" Franklin

. . . . . . . . 4-Russell Stevenson "Steve" Hager b. 23 Feb 1949, Jasper, Walker County, Alabama, d. 20 Jan 2024, Birmingham, Jefferson
County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . + Judy Agnes Brown

. . . . . 3-Marguerite Hager b. 17 Sep 1912, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 29 Dec 1970, New Orleans, Louisiana

. . . . . + Paul David Japp b. 17 Dec 1909, Des Moines, Iowa, m. 20 Sep 1931, Selma, Dallas County, Alabama, d. 9 Sep 1968, St.
Louis, Missouri

. . . . . . . . 4-Marjorie Ann Japp b. 31 Oct 1932, Montgomery, Alabama, d. 25 May 1977, Louisiana

. . . . . . . . + Homer Allen Hutton b. 12 Oct 1931, Frederick, Tillman County, Oklahoma, m. 18 Feb 1956, New Orleans, Louisiana,
d. 2 Jun 1999, Covington, Saint Tammany Parish, Louisiana

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Marguerite Irene Hutton

. . . . . . . . . . . + Unknown Hoddinott

. . . . . . . . . . . + Dennis J Savoie

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Brittany Ann Savoie

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . + Seth David Bridges

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . + Jacob Shaw

. . . . . . . . . . . + F S Deaver

. . . . . . . . . . . + Jeffrey M Hudson

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Steven Allen Hutton b. 6 Dec 1958, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, d. 22 Dec 2000, Khafji, Kuwait

. . . . . . . . . . . + Cynthia Ann Bethea

. . . . . . . . . . . + Landra Cornwall

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Christopher Norman Hutton b. 4 Feb 1961, d. 9 Feb 2013

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Adam Frederick Hutton

. . . . . + Howard Burton "Burt" Frith b. 27 Jan 1909, McComb, Pike County, Mississippi, m. 13 Nov 1942, Birmingham, Jefferson
County, Alabama, d. 26 Dec 1965, Shreveport, Louisiana

. . . . . 3-Charles Jacob "Bunk" Hager Jr b. 9 Apr 1916, Jasper, Walker County, Alabama, d. 27 Feb 1998, Lake Placid, Highlands
County, Florida

. . . . . + Laura Poole b. 18 Nov 1915, North Little Rock, Pulaski County, Arkansas, m. 1941, Michigan, d. 29 Aug 1980, Vestavia
Hills, Jefferson County, Alabama



John Hager - Descendant Chart Page 4

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 1 Mar 2024

. . . . . . . . 4-Emily Grace Hager

. . . . . . . . + Thomas Fletcher "Tom" Hooten

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michael Thomas Hooten

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Scott J Hooten

. . . . . . . . . . . + Corey W Hartzel

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Alexander Thomas Hooten

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kate Nicole Hooten

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Nicholas Charles "Nick" Hooten

. . . . . . . . . . . + Sylvan Brown

. . . . . . . . 4-Charles Jacob "Charley" Hager III

. . . . . . . . + Mary Anne Roby b. 12 Aug 1943, Pennsylvania, m. 11 Aug 1973, Alabama, d. 5 Oct 1980, Vestavia Hills, Jefferson
County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Charles Jacob Hager IV

. . . . . . . . + Lynne McFarland

. . . . . . . . 4-James Robert "Jimmy" Hager b. 19 Nov 1950, d. 29 Apr 1970, Tuscaloosa, Tuscaloosa County, Alabama

. . . . . + Alice Edna Leever b. 8 Oct 1913, South Haven, Van Buren County, Michigan, m. 1 Sep 1985, Desoto County, Florida, d. 4
Jun 2005, Lake Placid, Highlands County, Florida

. . . . . 3-Herbert Hager b. 3 Oct 1918, Appalachia, Wise County, Virginia, d. 29 Jun 1982, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . + Clotyle Beryle Smith b. 28 Oct 1918, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, m. 14 Feb 1941, Birmingham, Jefferson
County, Alabama, d. 4 Jul 1974, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . + Ruth Goldsmith

. . . . . 3-Paul Hager b. 13 Apr 1921, Maxine, Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 20 Jun 1986, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . + Betty Lou Breidenbach b. 10 Feb 1922, Charleston, South Carolina, m. 3 Oct 1942, Birmingham, Jefferson County,
Alabama, d. 18 Dec 2014, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . 4-Kenneth Henley Hager

. . . . . . . . + Dianne Murphree b. 20 Oct 1946, Chicago, Cook County, Illinois, m. 19 Dec 1970, Decatur, Morgan County, Alabama,
d. 23 Feb 2015, Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Dr Kenneth Jeffrey "Jeff" Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . + Jacqueline Alabama "Bama" Folsom

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Elizabeth Rose "Ellie" Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Henley Folsom Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kelly Lynn Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . + John Clinton DeEster "Clint" Jacobs

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Katherine Adele "Kadie" Jacobs

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Lillian Dianne Jacobs

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Caleb Henry DeEster Jacobs

. . . . . . . . + Linda Faye Lawson

. . . . . . . . 4-Karl Lee Hager

. . . . . . . . + Linda Gayle Lunceford

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kristen Lee "Kristy" Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . + Anders Vilhelm Lundström

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Karl Vilhelm Lundström

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kristoffer Lee Lundström

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Karoline Elisabeth Lundström

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Keith Lane Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . + Amy Michelle Davis

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Katherine Tatum "Tait" Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Hudson Lane Hager
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. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kerry Dianne Hager b. 6 Jan 1976, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 28 Apr 2018, Birmingham, Jefferson
County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . + Michael Shane Morris

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ryan Mimms Morris

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kristen Merritt Morris

. . . . . . . . 4-Karlenne Hager

. . . . . . . . + Roy Tillman Trimble

. . . . . 3-Clifton Hayes Hager b. 4 Nov 1923, Ruby Mine, Walker County, Alabama, d. 22 Aug 1983, Hillsborough County, Florida

. . . . . + Margaret Ann Sibley b. 8 Aug 1924, Alabama, m. 21 Sep 1946, Bibb County, Alabama, d. 27 Jul 1990, DeKalb County,
Georgia

. . . . . . . . 4-Janis Marie Hager

. . . . . . . . + Robert Land Daniel Sr

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Robert Land "Bobby" Daniel Jr

. . . . . . . . . . . + Nancy Lois Stewart

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Greta Harmony Daniel

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Isabel Paris Daniel

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Stacy LeAnne Daniel

. . . . . . . . . . . + Robert Virgil "Robby" Cowen III

. . . . . . . . + Ronald Eric Harris

. . . . . . . . + Donald Harold "Don" Kilgore

. . . . . . . . 4-Patricia Ann "Tricia" Hager

. . . . . . . . + Martin Edward Creasman b. 27 Feb 1950, m. 19 Jun 1971, Chattanooga, Hamilton County, Tennessee, d. 23 Mar 2008,
Georgia

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Elizabeth Ann "Beth" Creasman

. . . . . . . . . . . + Randy Lee Keener

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Seth Loren Keener

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kai Martin Keener

. . . . . . . . . . . + Scott Bullard

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Scarlet Bryn Creasman

. . . . . . . . . . . + Michael Patrick Bates

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Isaac Michael Bates

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Caleb Tucker Bates

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Matthew Martin Creasman

. . . . . . . . . . . + Laura Lyn Kristoffersen

. . . . . . . . + Unknown Kelley

. . . . . . . . + Richard Lynn "Rick" Gray

. . . . . . . . 4-Cherry Clotyle Hager

. . . . . . . . + Rev William Martin "Bill" Goodroe b. 13 Dec 1954, Chattanooga, Hamilton County, Tennessee, d. 1 Apr 2013, Georgia

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Clifton Ray "Clay" Goodroe

. . . . . . . . . . . + Rebecca Rae Hughes

. . . . . . . . . . . + Unknown

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Destiny Nicloe Goodroe

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Clifton Ray Goodroe Jr

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Lillyana Jean Goodroe

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Heather Jean Goodroe

. . . . . . . . . . . + Riley Wayne Smallwood

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kaylee Morgan Smallwood
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-William Riley "Will" Smallwood

. . . . . . . . . . . + Jason Childers

. . . . . . . . 4-Clifton Hayes Hager Jr

. . . . . . . . + Pamela Sue "Pam" Richie

. . . . . . . . + Donna

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Amber Hager

. . . . . . . . + Linda Ann Kelly b. 24 Oct 1954, Belleville, St Clair County, Illinois, m. 30 Sep 1999, St. Johns County, Florida, d. 20
Apr 2012

. . 2-Bessie Lee Hager b. 29 Aug 1872, Alabama, d. 30 Mar 1949, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . + George H. Stevenson b. 21 Sep 1861, Ripley, Ohio, m. 26 Nov 1890, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 17 Oct 1934,
Bessemer, Jefferson County, Alabama
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(No Surname)

Donna, 6

ANDERSON

John Emil (1886-1976), 3

BACAK

Cheryl Ann, 2

BATES

Caleb Tucker, 5

Isaac Michael, 5

Michael Patrick, 5

BETHEA

Cynthia Ann, 3

BETTISON

Linda Elizabeth, 2

BREIDENBACH

Betty Lou (1922-2014), 4

BRIDGES

Seth David, 3

BROWN

Judy Agnes, 3

Sylvan, 4

BULLARD

Scott, 5

CHILDERS

Jason, 6

CORNWALL

Landra, 3

COWEN

Robert Virgil "Robby" III, 5

CREASMAN

Elizabeth Ann "Beth", 5

Martin Edward (1950-2008), 5

Matthew Martin, 5

Scarlet Bryn, 5

CURVIN

Jeffrey Martin, 2

DANIEL

Greta Harmony, 5

Isabel Paris, 5

Robert Land "Bobby" Jr, 5

Robert Land Sr, 5

Stacy LeAnne, 5

DAVIS

Amy Michelle, 4

DEAVER

F S, 3

DIXON

Chad, 2

FOLSOM

Jacqueline Alabama "Bama", 4

FRANKLIN

Joe Ballenger "Boogie", 3

FRITH

Howard Burton "Burt" (1909-1965), 3

GHOORAHOO

Rashid Aniff, 2

GOLDSMITH

Ruth, 4

GOODROE

Clifton Ray "Clay", 5

Clifton Ray Jr, 5

Destiny Nicloe, 5

Heather Jean, 5

Lillyana Jean, 5

William Martin "Bill" (Rev) (1954-2013), 5

GRAHAM

Melanie Rene, 1

GRAY

Richard Lynn "Rick", 5

HAGER

Amber, 6

Annie Mae (1866-1960), 1

Bessie Lee (1872-1949), 6

Beth Ann, 2

Carl (1897-1899), 1

Carole Louise, 2

Charles Jacob "Bunk" Jr (1916-1998), 3

Charles Jacob "Charley" III, 4

Charles Jacob (1869-1936), 1

Charles Jacob IV, 4

Cherry Clotyle, 5

Clifton Hayes (1923-1983), 5

Clifton Hayes Jr, 6

Elizabeth Rose "Ellie", 4
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HAGER

Emily Grace, 4

Faith, 2

George Stevenson (1910-1989), 3

Heather, 2

Henley Folsom, 4

Henry Jordan (1906-1985), 1

Henry Jordan Jr, 2

Herbert (1918-1982), 4

Hudson Lane, 4

infant (1900-1900), 1

James Robert "Jimmy" (1950-1970), 4

Jane Marie (1933-2012), 1

Janis Marie, 5

John (1837-1891), 1

John William "Jack" Jr. (1933-1966), 1

John William (1904-1991), 1

Julie Lynn, 2

Karl Lee, 4

Karlenne, 5

Katherine Tatum "Tait", 4

Kathrine Idell "Dell" (1944-2014), 3

Keith Lane, 4

Kelly Lynn, 4

Kenneth Henley, 4

Kenneth Jeffrey "Jeff" (Dr), 4

Kerry Dianne (1976-2018), 5

Kimberly Leighann, 2

Kristen Lee "Kristy", 4

Margaret Giovannia, 3

Marguerite (1912-1970), 3

Marie Herbert (1908-2010), 3

Patricia Ann "Tricia", 5

Paul (1921-1986), 4

Phillip Terry, 2

Russell Stevenson "Steve" (1949-2024), 3

Sara Ferrell, 1

HAGERLÖF

Karl Adolf Fritiof (1867-1868), 1

HANCOCK

Kelly Rae, 2

HARRIS

Ronald Eric, 5

HARTZEL

Corey W, 4

HERBERT

Maggie (1884-1967), 1

HODDINOTT

Unknown, 3

HÖGLANDER

Christina Maria "Marie" (1836-1908), 1

HOOTEN

Alexander Thomas, 4

Kate Nicole, 4

Michael Thomas, 4

Nicholas Charles "Nick", 4

Scott J, 4

Thomas Fletcher "Tom", 4

HOSKINS

Jonathan, 1

HUDSON

Jeffrey M, 3

HUGHES

Rebecca Rae, 5

HUTTON

Adam Frederick, 3

Christopher Norman (1961-2013), 3

Homer Allen (1931-1999), 3

Marguerite Irene, 3

Steven Allen (1958-2000), 3

JACOBS

Caleb Henry DeEster, 4

John Clinton DeEster "Clint", 4

Katherine Adele "Kadie", 4

Lillian Dianne, 4

JAPP

Marjorie Ann (1932-1977), 3

Paul David (1909-1968), 3

JORDAN

Henry Lee (1856-1931), 1

KEENER

Kai Martin, 5

Randy Lee, 5
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KEENER

Seth Loren, 5

KELLEY

Unknown, 5

KELLY

Linda Ann (1954-2012), 6

KENNEDY

Bryan Kent, 1

KILGORE

Donald Harold "Don", 5

KRISTOFFERSEN

Laura Lyn, 5

LAWSON

Linda Faye, 4

LEECH

Max Stuart, 2

Phillip Terry, 2

Robert "Bobby", 2

LEEVER

Alice Edna (1913-2005), 4

LUNCEFORD

Linda Gayle, 4

LUNDSTRÖM

Anders Vilhelm, 4

Karl Vilhelm, 4

Karoline Elisabeth, 4

Kristoffer Lee, 4

MCCUTCHEN

Jamie Lee, 1

MCDONALD

David Charles Sr, 2

MCFARLAND

Lynne, 4

MCMILLIAN

Dennis Wayne, 2

MILNER

Lillian (1878-1900), 1

MORGAN

Catharine Louise "Lulu", 2

Marcella Grace, 2

Patrick Edward, 2

MORRIS

Kristen Merritt, 5

Michael Shane, 5

Ryan Mimms, 5

MOXLEY

Alexandria Scott "Ali", 2

boy (1991-1991), 2

David Bishop, 2

Elizabeth "Liz", 1

Frances "Fran", 1

Jacob C, 2

James Richard, 2

John Benjamin, 2

John Clark, 2

Kayla Marie, 2

Philip Jordan, 2

Reagan Lily, 2

Richard Phillips, 2

Sadie Claire, 2

Stephen Phillips, 2

Thomas Clark "Tom", 1

Thomas David, 2

MURPHREE

Dianne (1946-2015), 4

NELSON

Sandra Louise, 2

OWEN

Emily Lucretia (1906-1986), 1

PARSONS

Andrew Mitchell, 3

Jacob Maddox, 3

Louise Hager, 3

Luke Stevenson, 3

Michael Bruce (1943-2013), 3

Michael Stevenson, 3

PENROD

Emily Elizabeth, 2

Michael Stephen, 1

Sara Kathryn (1986-2014), 2

Susan Frances, 2

PHILLIPS

Catharine Elizabeth (1909-1999), 1
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POOLE

Laura (1915-1980), 3

POST

William Cody, 2

William Wyatt, 3

REUTHER

Calvin Russell (1930-2000), 1

Catherine Ann, 1

Russell Evans, 1

Russell Evans "Rusty" Jr, 1

RICHARDSON

Emily Claire, 3

RICHIE

Pamela Sue "Pam", 6

ROBY

Mary Anne (1943-1980), 4

SAVOIE

Brittany Ann, 3

Dennis J, 3

SCHWARZMEIER

Linda Marlene, 1

SCOTT

Pamela Lynn, 2

SHAW

Jacob, 3

SIBLEY

Margaret Ann (1924-1990), 5

SIMMONS

Mary Kathrine "Kaki" (1919-1994), 3

SMALLWOOD

Kaylee Morgan, 5

Riley Wayne, 5

William Riley "Will", 6

SMITH

Clotyle Beryle (1918-1974), 4

STEVENSON

George H. (1861-1934), 6

STEWART

Nancy Lois, 5

STOGNER

Chadwick Jon "Chad", 2

Jon Fielding, 2

STOGNER

Lillie Catharine, 2

William Henry, 2

TRIMBLE

Roy Tillman, 5

UNKNOWN

(No Given Name.), 5

WATSON

Teresa Faye, 1

ZINDER

Andrew Phillips "Drew", 1

Catherine Elizabeth "Katie", 1

Hannah Michelle, 1

Mark Douglas, 1


